## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE	RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY	
CHEMBOND LIMITED  (Corporation of Ontario, Canada)	STERNSON LIMITED  626 Oak Park Road  P.O. Box 1540  Brantford, Ontario N3T 5V6  Canada  (Corporation of Canada)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
ASSIGNMENT	Designations of domestic	
Execution Date: June 24, 1999	representative are attached.	
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.:	B. Trademark Registration Nos.  1429705  1668135  1671513	
Additional numbers attached? NO.	Additional numbers attached? NO.	
5. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:  TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 BOSTON, MA 02110 Tel. 617-426-5553	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 3  7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 90 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8.  8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 501427	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.  Timothy H. Hiebert  Name of Person Signing  1261.02H  Signature	February 26, 2002 10. Total pages: 7 Signature Date	

2/26/02 13:23 SGS NO.638 **P**02

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : Sternson Limited

Reg. No. : 1429705

Issued : February 24, 1987

For : STERNPAC

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 26, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Registrant 2/26/02 13:24 SGS NO.638 **P**03

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : Sternson Limited

Reg. No. : 1668135

Issued : December 17, 1991

For : STERNSON

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 26, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Registrant ?/26/02 13:24 SGS NO.638 **P**04

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : Sternson Limited

Reg. No. : 1671513

Issued : January 14, 1992

For : STERNSON (and design)

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 26, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Registrant

**P**05

**₩**001

--

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEMBOND LIMITED is the owner of the trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto by virtue of an assignment from STERNSON LIMITED dated December 23, 1997;

AND whereas, STERNSON LIMITED, whose address is 626 Oak Park Road, P.O. Box 1540, Brantford, Ontario, Canada, N3T 5V6, has reacquired the trade-marks and registrations thereof as set out in Schedule "A";

NOW, therefore, for Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHEMBOND LIMITED confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to STERNSON LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and registrations as set out in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

this 24 day of June, 1999.

Ontario, Canada,

CHEMBOND LIMITED

(Corporate Seal)

Malcolm Foulkes

Chair and Chief Executive

Officer

this 30 day of June, 1999.

Ontario, Canada,

STERNSON LIMITED

(Corporate Seal)

**-** , . \_

: PRESIDENT Y CEO

## SCHEDULE "A"

## CANADA

Trade-mark	Registration No.
STERNSON	TMDA 40555
STERNSON PRODUCTS & Design	UCA 2177
STERNBED	206,288
STERNGROUT	206,289
STERNCRETE	206,290
STERNSEAL	240,421
STERNPAC	310,680
TURBOFLOC	356,555
TURBOCLEAR	356,556
STERNSON Logo	372,844
STERNSON RC-1	421,263
STERNSON RC-2	432,590
STERNSON RC-2 SL	432,591
STERNSON RC-270	432,592
STERNSON RC-270 SL	432,593
STERNSON RC-5000S	432,594

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Trade-mark	Registration No.
STERNPAC	1,429,705
STERNSON	1,668,135
STERNSON RETORT LOGO	1,671,513

## SOUTH AFRICA

Page 1	
Trade-mark	Registration No.
STERNSON	176/47

## UNITED KINGDOM

Trade-mark	Registration No.
STERNSON	690084
STERNSON	704927
STERNSON	706586
STERNSON/M-BED LOGO	1397674
STERNSON/RETORT LOGO	1398399
STERNSON/RETORT LOGO	1398400
STERNSON/RETORT LOGO	1398401